Case Assignment and Scheduling Record

———

Section 1 - Bureau of Records and Hearing

'ices Completes

P

Bankruptcy cancellation by the Florida Public Service .
Commission of IXC Certificate No. 3989 and ALEC Certificate

No. 5187 issued to Easton Telecom Services, Inc., effective

Docket No. 020356-TP Date Docketed: 04/22/2002 Title:
Company: Easton Telecom Services Inc.
Easton Telecom Services Inc. 4/22/02.
Official Filing Date:
Last Day to Suspend: Expiration:

Referred to:
("()" indicates OPR)

AUS CAF CCA (CMP) ECR EXT GCL MMS PIF

Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns to CCA in 10 workdays.

Program/Module B1(l)

Staff Assignments

OPR Staff

Current CASR revision level

0

1

Time Schedule

WARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT.
IT IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION.
FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770

Previous

Due Dates

Current

2.

3.

4.

Staff Counsel

5.

6.

OCRs ¢ )

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

2h.

26.

27.

28.

29.

Recommended assignments for hearing
and/or deciding this case:

Commission Panel
Staff

Full Commission
Hearing Examiner

Date filed with CCA:

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

Initials: OPR

38.

39.

Staff Counsel

40.

Section 3 - Chairman Completes

- Hearing Officer(s)

Assignments are as follows:

- Prehearing Officer

Commissioners

ALL JB [ DS | BZ | PL | BD

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman;

the identical panel decides the case.

Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is

assigned the full Commission decides the case.

PSC/CCA015-C (Rev. 01/02)

Hrg. | Staff Commissioners ADM
Exam.
JB | DS | BZ | PL | BD
Approved:
Date: /[ /

* COMPLETED EVENTS




»=.Case Assignment a

nd Scheduling Record —

Section 1 - Bureau of Records and Hearing Services Completes

020356-TP 04/22/2002 Title:

Docket No. Date Docketed:

Easton Telecom Services Inc.
Easton Telecom Services Inc.

Company :

O0fficial Filing Date:

Last Day to Suspend: Expiration:

Referred to:

AUS CAF CCA (CMP) ECR
("()" indicates OPR) X

Bankruptcy cancellation by the Florida Public Service
Commission of IXC Certificate No. 3989 and ALEC Certificate
No. 5187 issued to Easton Telecom Services, Inc., effective
4/22/02.

EXT GCL MMS PIF
X

Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns to CCA in 10 workdays.
B1(1)

Program/Module WARNING: THIS

Time Schedule

SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT.
N

IT IS TENTATIV

E_AND SUBJECT TO REVIS

FOR UPDATES COl
Current CASR

Staff Assignments

OPR Staff P Isler, B Casey

1. Staff Rec

o0

NTACT THE RECORDS SECTION:

revision level

0

(850) 413-6770
Due Dates

Previous  Current

ommendation NONE 05/09/2002

2. Agerda

NONE 05/21/2002

3. PAA Order

NONE 06/10/2002

Staff Counsel L Dodson

OCRs € )

Recommended assignments for hearing

and/or deciding this case:

Full Commission X Commission Panel

Hearing Examiner —__  Staff

Date filed with CCA: 04/25/2002

Initials: OPR

Staff Counsel

Section 3 - Chairman Completes

Assignments are as follows:

- Hearing Officer(s)
Commissioners Hrg. | Staff
Exam.
ALL JB | DS | BZ | PL | BD
X

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chair
the identical panel decides the case.

Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is
assigned the full Commission decides the case.

PSC/CCA015-C (Rev. 01/02)

* COMPLETED EVENTS

- Prehearing Officer

Commissioners ADM
JB | DS | BZ | PL | BD
X
man; ' -
Approved:
Date: 04/25/2002




o —

COMMISSIONERS:

LILA A. JABER, CHAIRMAN

J. TERRY DEASON

BRAULIO L. BAEZ

MICHAEL A. PALECKI
RUDOLPH “RUDY” BRADLEY

DIVISION OF THE COMMISSION CLERK &
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

BLANCA S. BAYO

DIRECTOR
(850) 413-6770 (CLERK)
(850) 413-6330 (ADMIN)

Jhblic Seroice Qommission

April 22, 2002

Paul C. Besozzi, Esquire
Patton Boggs LLP

2550 M Street, NW
Washington, DC 20037-1350

Docket No. 020356-TP

Dear Mr. Besozzi:

This will acknowledge receipt of a bankruptcy cancellation by the Florida Public
Service Commission of IXC Certificate No. 3989 and ALEC Certificate No. 5187 issued to
Easton Telecom Services, Inc., effective 4/22/02, which was filed in this office on April 22,
2002, and assigned the above-referenced docket number. Appropriate staff members will
be advised.

Mediation may be available to resolve any dispute in this docket. If mediation is
conducted, it does not affect a substantially interested person’s right to an administrative
hearing. For more information, contact the Office of General Counsel at (850) 413-6248
or FAX (850) 413-7180.

Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services
Florida Public Service Commission

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER * 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD * TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850
An Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer
PSC Website: http://www.floridapsc.com Internet E-mail: contact@psc.state.fl.us
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4/22/02********1:55 PM********Kay Flynn*********l

Kay Flynn OQ 6 3 5#/ TP

To: Paula Isler
Subject: RE: Easton Telecom Services, Inc.
Thank you!

----- Original Message-----

From: Paula Isler

Sent: Monday, April 22, 2002 1:08 PM

To: Kay Flynn

Subject: RE: Easton Telecom Services, Inc.

Yes. Docket title should read:

Bankruptcy cancellation by the Florida Public Service Commission for Interexchange Carrier Certificate No. 3989 and
Alternative Local Exchange Carrier Certificate No. 5187 issued to Easton Telecom Services Inc., Effective 04/22/02.

Thanks.

From: Kay Flynn

Sent: Monday, April 22, 2002 12:12 PM
To: Paula Isler

Subject: Easton Telecom Services, Inc.

Hi, Paula .....

We got a letter from Patton Boggs law firm today asking us to cancel this company's ALEC and IXC certs. Letter says:
Pursuant to an order entered by US Bankruptcy Court for Southern District of NY on 11/15/01, in Chapter 11 Case 01-
12974(SMB), certain of Easton's assets, including Easton's FL customer base, were sold to and were assumed by
Weston Telecommunications, LLC as of 11/16/01.

Accordingly, because Easton is no longer an operational provider of any services to FL customers, it hereby requests
cancellation. Similarly, because Easton had ceased all telco operations in FL prior to year-end 2001 and will not be an
operational entity going forward, it has not filed an annual report for that year.

Question is: do we open a docket for bankruptcy cancellation?

Kay




